



## **Good Delivery Requirements** Small Business Administration Loans (SBA) SBA Loan Certificates and Depository Receipts Series C

## Documents to be included in all transaction packages:

- A. Guaranteed Interest Certificate/Depository Receipt-Series C.
  - Must be the original document.
- B. SBA form 1088 ("Form of detached assignment") / DR-C Transfer Form.
  - This form transfers ownership from selling institution to FHN Financial Capital Markets.
  - Must be an original SBA/FTA designated form.
  - Must be executed by an authorized signatory.
  - The signature must be guaranteed ("Medallion stamp is required").

## **Settlement procedure:**

- Upon verification of loan status, current balance, and paid to date, please contact a FHN Financial Capital Markets Cashier to arrange a settlement date at 1-800-489-3232. At that time, you will be given instructions for the physical delivery of the original certificate and the completion of the SBA form 1088.
- On settlement date, FHN will wire the net proceeds upon receipt of the required documentation. This process is known as **delivery versus payment** ("DVP").

Updated/Reviewed: 8.22.2019

## 800.456.5460 | www.fhnfinancial.com

Although this information has been obtained from sources which we believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy, and it may be incomplete or condensed. This is for informational purposes only and is not intended as an offer or solicitation with respect to the purchase or sale of any security. All herein listed securities are subject to availability and change in price. Past performance is not indicative of future results, and changes in any assumptions may have a material effect on projected results. Ratings on all securities are subject to change.

FHN Financial Capital Markets, FHN Financial Portfolio Advisors, and FHN Financial Municipal Advisors are divisions of First Horizon Bank. FHN Financial Securities Corp., FHN Financial Main Street Advisors, LLC, and FHN Financial Assets Corp. are wholly owned subsidiaries of First Horizon Bank. FHN Financial Securities Corp. is a member of FINRA and SIPC — http://www.sipc.org.

FHN Financial Municipal Advisors is a registered municipal advisor. FHN Financial Portfolio Advisors is a portfolio manager operating under the trust powers of First Horizon Bank. FHN Financial Main Street Advisors, LLC is a registered investment advisor. None of the other FHN entities, including FHN Financial Capital Markets, FHN Financial Securities Corp., or FHN Financial Capital Assets Corp. are acting as your advisor, and none owe a fiduciary duty under the securities laws to you, any municipal entity, or any obligated person with respect to, among other things, the information and material contained in this communication. Instead, these FHN entities are acting for their own interests. You should discuss any information or material contained in this communication with any and all internal or external advisors and experts that you deem appropriate before acting on this information or material.

FHN Financial, through First Horizon Bank or its affiliates, offers investment products and services. Investment products are not FDIC insured, have no bank guarantee, and may lose value